University Housing

University of Michigan

Peer Institution

Double Room and Board Comparison*

Duke

Ohio State
Northwestern
Minnesota
Michigan State
Purdue
Indiana

Notre Dame
Illinois

Yale

Cornell
Wisconsin
lIowa

Stanford

North Carolina
Penn State
Virginia
Michigan
UCLA

Emory University
Univ. of Washington
Cal. Berkeley
Maryland
Princeton

housing department.

Based on Double Room with Meal Plan that is comparative to 14 meals a week.

2009-2010  2010-2011*
$11,600 $12,280
$7,785 $8,205
$11,185 $11,769
$7,392 $7,772
$7,395 $7.770
$8,274 $9,120
$7,546 $7,918
$10,368 $10,870
$8,684 $9,102
$11,000 $11,500
$12,110 $12,650
$7,157 $7,461
$7,376 $7,662
$11,463 $11,876
$7,619 $7,864
$8,114 $8,370
$8,640 $8,900
$8,924 $9,102
$11,852 $12,202
$10,896 $11,198
$7,800 $8,010
$13,900 $14,250
$9,377 $9,599
$11,680 $11,940

%Increase

5.9%
5.4%
5.2%
5.1%
5.1%
5.0%
4.9%
4.8%
4.8%
4.5%
4.5%
4.2%
3.9%
3.6%
3.2%
3.2%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
2.8%
2.7%
2.5%
2.4%
2.2%
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Big 10 Institutions
Residence Hall Rate Increases:
Forecast for 2011 - 2012

Rate % Increase
8,419 6.3% Approved
8,670 5. 7% Projected
7,955 5.0% Projected
7,942 5.0% Projected
8,154 5.0% Approved
8,740 4.4% Approved

12,345 4.4% Approved
9,449 4.0% Projected
{5 12D 3.9% Projected
0,468 3.0% Projected
9,510 2.0% Approved

Indiana University

Ohio State University
University of Minnesota
University of lowa
Michigan State University
Penn State University
Northwestern University
University of Illinois
University of Wisconsin
University of Michigan
Purdue University

L R - A A AR R R

Attachment D



