## University Housing University of Michigan

## Peer Institution Double Room and Board Comparison\*

	2009-2010	2010-2011*	%Increase
Duke	\$11,600	\$12,280	5.9%
Ohio State	\$7,785	\$8,205	5.4%
Northwestern	\$11,185	\$11,769	5.2%
Minnesota	\$7,392	\$7,772	5.1%
Michigan State	\$7,395	\$7,770	5.1%
Purdue	\$8,274	\$9,120	5.0%
Indiana	\$7,546	\$7,918	4.9%
Notre Dame	\$10,368	\$10,870	4.8%
Illinois	\$8,684	\$9,102	4.8%
Yale	\$11,000	\$11,500	4.5%
Cornell	\$12,110	\$12,650	4.5%
Wisconsin	\$7,157	\$7,461	4.2%
Iowa	\$7,376	\$7,662	3.9%
Stanford	\$11,463	\$11,876	3.6%
North Carolina	\$7,619	\$7,864	3.2%
Penn State	\$8,114	\$8,370	3.2%
Virginia	\$8,640	\$8,900	3.0%
Michigan	\$8,924	\$9,192	3.0%
UCLA	\$11,852	\$12,202	3.0%
<b>Emory University</b>	\$10,896	\$11,198	2.8%
Univ. of Washington	\$7,800	\$8,010	2.7%
Cal. Berkeley	\$13,900	\$14,250	2.5%
Maryland	\$9,377	\$9,599	2.4%
Princeton	\$11,680	\$11,940	2.2%

housing department.

Based on Double Room with Meal Plan that is comparative to 14 meals a week.

## Big 10 Institutions Residence Hall Rate Increases: Forecast for 2011 - 2012

	Rate	% Increase	
Indiana University	\$ 8,419	6.3%	Approved
Ohio State University	\$ 8,670	5.7%	Projected
University of Minnesota	\$ 7,955	5.0%	Projected
University of Iowa	\$ 7,942	5.0%	Projected
Michigan State University	\$ 8,154	5.0%	Approved
Penn State University	\$ 8,740	4.4%	Approved
Northwestern University	\$ 12,345	4.4%	Approved
University of Illinois	\$ 9,449	4.0%	Projected
University of Wisconsin	\$ 7,725	3.9%	Projected
University of Michigan	\$ 9,468	3.0%	Projected
Purdue University	\$ 9,510	2.0%	Approved